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Global Views on US Politics




How Aware the respondents in the 22 countries surveyed Are Aware

of the Republican and Democrat candidates currently running to
succeed U.S. President George Bush in the November U.S. election:
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*62% Are Aware of John McCain, the leading
Republican Party candidate, who is currently
running to succeed U.S. President George Bush in
the November U.S. election...

« 82% Are Aware of Barack Obama, a Democratic
Party Candidate , who is currently running to
succeed U.S. President George Bush in the
November U.S. election...

« 92% Are Aware of Hillary Clinton, a Democratic Party
Candidate , who is currently running to succeed U.S.
President George Bush in the November U.S.
election...




62% Are Aware of John McCain, the leading Republican
Party candidate, who is currently running to succeed U.S.

President George Bush in the November U.S. election...
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Total 62%
The United State | EEERERMMBE N 949

rrance | 536
ceigiu | 8106
Germ any | 507
canad | 740/,
sepen N 9%
The Netherlanas | G 7%
ey | 657
sweden | 65
creat sritain. | 65
austraiie. I 6 10
potand I 6106
South kore N 600/
The Czech repubiic NI 550
spain I 5 7%
erezil I 5%
naia | 54
china N 507
russia. [ /56
vexico I 46/
argentina. N 407
Turkey I 38%

QN5_1. (% Aware - John McCain, the leading Republican Party candidate ) As you may know, there are candidates who are currently running to succeed U.S. president George Bush in
the November U.S. election. Which of these candidates are you aware of? Base: All respondents n=22,000.



38% are Not Aware of John McCain, the leading Republican

Party candidate running to succeed U.S. President George
Bush ...
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Total 38%
Turkey [ 629
argentina [ G0%
mexico [ 559
russia [ 529
china [ 5096
Brazil [ 4 6%
india | 4690
spain | 4%
The Czech Republic | /2%
South Korea | £ 0%
Australia [ 39%%6
Poland [ 3990
Great Britain [ R 3690
iealy [ 3576
sweden | 3590
The Netherlands | 3 370
Japan | 3195
Canada | 260
Germany | 20%
Belgium - | 19%
France | 1 7%
The United States [ 6%°

QN5_1. (% Not aware - John McCain, the leading Republican Party candidate) As you may know, there are candidates who are currently running to succeed U.S. president George
Bush in the November U.S. election. Which of these candidates are you aware of? Base: All respondents n=22,000.



82% Are Aware of Barack Obama, a Democratic Party
Candidate , who is currently running to succeed U.S.

President George Bush in the November U.S. election...
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Total 82%
The United States | EEERERMEBE N 96%

sepen | 066
rrance | 050
erm any | 037
st | 037
et | 0106
canad | 5706
spein | 5776
sweden | 5606
australia | 55
The Netheriand | 550
South kore | 550/
potan: | 520/
Grea eritain | 520
Argentine | 76 %%
viexico | 7 6%
i | 75
o1 | 7%
The Czecn repubiic | 7 4%
Turkey I 9%
crina N 620
russia. [ 507

QN5_2. (% Aware - Barack Obama, a Democratic Party Candidate) As you may know, there are candidates who are currently running to succeed U.S. president George Bush in the
November U.S. election. Which of these candidates are you aware of? Base: All respondents n=22,000.



18% are Not Aware of Barack Obama, a Democratic Party

Candidate , currently running to succeed U.S. President
George Bush...
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Total 18%
russia [ 50%
china [ 3890
Turkey | 3190
erazil | 2 6%0
The Czech Republic [ N 26
mexico | 250
india | 250
rgentina. N 2%
potens I 15%
creat Britain || NG 18%
Australia [ NG 15%
The Netherlands || NN 15%
south korea [ NG 15%
sweden NG 14%
Canada _ 13%
spain | NN 13%
Italy _ 9%
Germany | 7%
Belgium | 7%
The United States [ 5%
France [ 5%
Japan [N 4%

QN5_2. (% Not aware - Barack Obama, a Democratic Party Candidate) As you may know, there are candidates who are currently running to succeed U.S. president George Bush in the
November U.S. election. Which of these candidates are you aware of? Base: All respondents n=22,000.



92% Are Aware of Hillary Clinton, a Democratic Party
Candidate , who is currently running to succeed U.S.

President George Bush in the November U.S. election...
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Total 92%

eranc | %6
Germ any | O7%
1y | 96%6
The United state | 9606
st | 0606
sapan | 96
potanc | 9496
spein | 0406
sweden | 0406
Grea bvitain | 0-4%
austraii | 937
caned» | 03%
wiexico | 9306
The Nethe r1anc | 036
-
The Czecn repubic | 90%
argentin | 5596
South Kore | 50%
rurky | £0%
i | 3%
rusio. | 520
crin- | 6%

QN5_3. (% Aware - Hillary Clinton, a Democratic Party Candidate) As you may know, there are candidates who are currently running to succeed U.S. president George Bush in the
November U.S. election. Which of these candidates are you aware of? Base: All respondents n=22,000.




8% are Not Aware of Hillary Clinton, a Democratic Party

Candidate , currently running to succeed U.S. President
George Bush...

@?SALJA:EERA enaLisH Hillary Clinton

Total 8%
chine. I 22%
s sic. I 15%
e
The Czech Republic || NG 11%
Argentina || NG 11%
south Korea || 11%
rurkey I 11%
razil | 10%
canada | 8%
Great Britain | 7%
Australia [ 7%
mexico | 7%
The Netherlands [ 7%
Poland [ 6%
spain [ 6%
sweden [ 6%
Japan [ 5%
italy [ 4%
The United States [l 4%
Belgium [ 4%
France [l 3%
Germany [ 3%

QN5_3. (% Not aware - Hillary Clinton, a Democratic Party Candidate) As you may know, there are candidates who are currently running to succeed U.S. president George Bush in the
November U.S. election. Which of these candidates are you aware of? Base: All respondents n=22,000.



Who those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed who are

AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES would like MOST to see as
the next President of the United States:
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* 55% would like MOST to see Barack Obama as the
next President of the United States...

e 31% would like MOST to see Hillary Clinton as the
next President of the United States...

e 149% would like MOST to see John McCain as the
next President of the United States...




Of those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed who are

AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES, 55% would like MOST to see
Barack Obama as the next President of the United States...
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Total 55%
Argentina. [, 7 1%
ey | 7 00
South korea |, 67 %
France [, 66/0
sapan [ 6 %o
spain I 6506
Turkey |, 61%/0
orecil | 5076
Germany [ 5O /o
The Netherlands | 50 /o
Belgium | 57 %o
Australia. | 53 /0
Poland | 5 370
Mexico [ 52
sweden | 52/
Russia [ 5 1%
Great Britain [ 506
canaca | 457
The Czech Republic N 457
china. | /40
india | 2
The United states N 3370

QNG6. (Barack Obama) Who would you MOST like to see as the next president of the United States? Base: Aware of all three candidates. Total n=12,871; Argentina n=374; Australia
n=596; Brazil n=466; Canada n=720; China n=419; The Czech Republic n=512; France n=822; Germany n=782; India n=473; Italy n=637; Mexico n=421; The Netherlands n=652; Poland
n=565; Russia n=368; South Korea n=570; Spain n=533; Sweden n=622; Turkey n=313; Great Britain n=619; The United States n=931; Belgium n=791; Japan n=685.




Of those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed who are

AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES, 31% would like MOST to see
Hillary Clinton as the next President of the United States...
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Total 31%
ndia [ 44%
sweden | /3%
The Czech Republic [ /1%
mexico [ 0%/
Beigium | 35/
canada | 3890
The Netherlands | 367
ermany N 3%
Russia. | 3496
Sreat sritan. I 3%
austratia | 33%0
china | 33%
Poland [ 3290
France [ 9%
spain N 2 3%
erazil [ 2 6%/
The United States [ N NN NN 262
cory N 1%
rurkey I 21%
argentina | 19%
Japan | 18%
south korea [N 1/ %°

QNS6. (Hillary Clinton) Who would you MOST like to see as the next president of the United States? Base: Aware of all three candidates. Total n=12,871; Argentina n=374; Australia
n=596; Brazil n=466; Canada n=720; China n=419; The Czech Republic n=512; France n=822; Germany n=782; India n=473; Italy n=637; Mexico n=421; The Netherlands n=652; Poland
n=565; Russia n=368; South Korea n=570; Spain n=533; Sweden n=622; Turkey n=313; Great Britain n=619; The United States n=931; Belgium n=791; Japan n=685.




Of those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed who are

AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES, 14% would like MOST to
see John McCain as the next President of the United States...
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Total 14%

The United States [ /190
china | 230
Turkey | 19%
Canada _ 17%
creat Britain ||| NN 16%
Japan [ 16%
south korea [N 16%
o I 15%
Russia | 15%
Australia [ NG 15%
poland |GG 15%
erazil [ 15%
The czech Republic [ NG 14%
Argentina [ IIEGEGEIE 10%
iealy | 9%
Mexico _ 8%
cpain I 5%
Germany | 7%
sweden [ 5%
Belgium - 500
The Netherlands [ 5%
France [ ©%°

QNG6. (John McCain) Who would you MOST like to see as the next president of the United States? Base: Aware of all three candidates. Total n=12,871; Argentina n=374; Australia
n=596; Brazil n=466; Canada n=720; China n=419; The Czech Republic n=512; France n=822; Germany n=782; India n=473; Italy n=637; Mexico n=421; The Netherlands n=652; Poland
n=565; Russia n=368; South Korea n=570; Spain n=533; Sweden n=622; Turkey n=313; Great Britain n=619; The United States n=931; Belgium n=791; Japan n=685.




Of those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed

who are AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES :
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* 15% are following the 2008 Presidential election in
the United States Very Closely...

* 65% are following the 2008 Presidential election in
the United States Somewhat Closely ...

e 20% are NOT Following the 2008 Presidential
election in the United States Closely At All ...




Of those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed who are

AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES, 15% are following the 2008
Presidential election in the United States Very Closely:
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Total 15%
cermany | 3370
The United States [ 3190
china | 256
Turkey [ 2590
india | 246
vexco I 23%
sepen | 22
orac1 N 19%
iealy - [ 16%6
Australia [ NG 14%
canada [N 13%
Argentina || NG 11%
Spain _ 10%
The Netherlands || N 9%
Poland _ 9%
Sweden _ 9%
Great Britain [ GGz 9%
Belgium | 9%
Russia | 7%
The Czech Republic [ 6%
south Korea [ 6%
France [N 5%

QNZ7. (Very closely) How closely are you following the 2008 Presidential election in the United States? Base: Aware of all three candidates. Total n=12,871; Argentina n=374; Australia
n=596; Brazil n=466; Canada n=720; China n=419; The Czech Republic n=512; France n=822; Germany n=782; India n=473; Italy n=637; Mexico n=421; The Netherlands n=652; Poland
n=565; Russia n=368; South Korea n=570; Spain n=533; Sweden n=622; Turkey n=313; Great Britain n=619; The United States n=931; Belgium n=791; Japan n=685.




Of those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed who are

AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES, 65% are following the 2008
Presidential election in the United States Somewhat Closely:
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Total 65%
south korea | 789%

The Czec Repubic | 750/
orac:1 | 7 4%,
potan | 7 4%/
spain | 740/,
ety | 720/,
viexico | 710
The Netherlanas | 9%
argentina | 657
ndia | 6576
sepan | 7%
caneds I 647
china | 64
ceigium | 647
France I 6.3
Turkey I 620
sweden I 607/
australic. N 556
russia. [ 55%
The United States N 576
creat sritain. [ 557
Germany | 54 %%

QN7. (Somewhat closely) How closely are you following the 2008 Presidential election in the United States? Base: Aware of all three candidates. Total n=12,871; Argentina n=374;
Australia n=596; Brazil n=466; Canada n=720; China n=419; The Czech Republic n=512; France n=822; Germany n=782; India n=473; Italy n=637; Mexico n=421; The Netherlands n=652;
Poland n=565; Russia n=368; South Korea n=570; Spain n=533; Sweden n=622; Turkey n=313; Great Britain n=619; The United States n=931; Belgium n=791; Japan n=685.




Of those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed who are

AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES, 20% are NOT Following
the 2008 Presidential election in the United States Closely At All:
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Total 20%
Great Britain | 360
Russia [ 3590
France [ 32/
sweden [ 3200
Australia | 29 %/
Belgium | 2390
canada. | 23%
The Netherlands [N 2300
Argentina | 2 1%0
The Czech Republic || NG 19°%
Poland [N 17%
south korea [ NEGNNEGEGEGEGEGEE 16%
spain | 16%
Germany _ 13%
Turkey _ 13%
tealy | 12%
The United states ||| NN 12%
china | 11%
sepan | 11%
Brazil _ 8%
india | 8%
Mexico |G 7%
QNZ7. (Not following at all) How closely are you following the 2008 Presidential election in the United States? Base: Aware of all three candidates. Total n=12,871; Argentina n=374;

Australia n=596; Brazil n=466; Canada n=720; China n=419; The Czech Republic n=512; France n=822; Germany n=782; India n=473; Italy n=637; Mexico n=421; The Netherlands n=652;
Poland n=565; Russia n=368; South Korea n=570; Spain n=533; Sweden n=622; Turkey n=313; Great Britain n=619; The United States n=931; Belgium n=791; Japan n=685.




Ipsos
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e METHODOLOGY:

These are the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted on behalf of the Al Jazeera English
Network involving a sample of 22,605 respondents, with a minimum of 1,000
interviews per country, across the Ipsos global online panel access network. The field
window was April 15 through May 22, 2008. The margin of error per country is +/-3.1,

19 times out of 20.




